

M	RECORDATI 102603105 ATENTS ONLY IAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	<u> </u>			
D P.	IRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS O. BOX 1450 LEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 J. H. J.				
1.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Four				
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Name(s): Wojciech Ardelt Execution Date(s): July 3, 1996	nal nam	ie(s) at	táched	
3.	Name and address of receiving party Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached				
	Name Alfacell Corporation Address 225 Belleville Avenue City Bloomfield State/Country NJ Zip 07003	755 553 103 103			
4.	Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Other:		a constant		
5.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One			:	
6.	Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		igit Va		
7.	Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account	ıt 02-	4550		
	A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 09/095,429 filed June 10, 1998 Check here if additional numbers are attached Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number Susan Alpert Siegel, Ph.D. Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391				
	0. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 1. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true	and		
	correct and any attached copy is g true copy of the original docume		<i>a</i> ,,,,,		
	Susan Alpert Siegel, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing November 1	er 11. Date	, 200	3	
/200	03 ECDOPER 00000158 09095429				
: 802	21 40.00 DP				

cc: Docketing

PATENT

Atty. Docket No.: 5009 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wojciech ARDELT, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 8 Prides Crossing, New City NY 10956, hereinbelow called "Assignor", am a joint inventor of a certain invention in A MUTANT FORM OF CYTOTOXIC RIBONUCLEOLYTIC PROTEIN WHICH ALLOWS PRODUCTION BY RECOMBINANT METHODS described in the specification filed April 4, 1996 and assigned application number 08/626,288; and

WHEREAS, ALFACELL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices and doing business at 225 Belleville Avenue, Bloomfield NJ 07003, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full extent of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no sale, assignment, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale and assignment;

And I further covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to

Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 014691 FRAME: 0010 and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their sole expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention, which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their sole expense.

Dated: 7-3-96

STATE OF New Juney) ss.:

Wojciech Ardelt, Ph.D.

Inventor

On this day of July, 1996, before me personally appeared Wojciech Ardelt, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Authic?

BONITA LYNN TRIOLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2000

Page 2 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 014691 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 11/14/2003